Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1070553

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 9408
Trans Pacific Oil Corporation

API No. 15 - 15-063-21956-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 100 S MAIN STE 200 _ .S2_ N2 SE gec 18 qyp 14 5 R 27 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 1650 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 3735 1320 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Glenna Lowe Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 262-3596 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Beth A. Isern

Purchaser: __n/a

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/01/2011 12/08/2011 12/08/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Gove

BRIGGS 'C’

Lease Name: Well #: 1-18

Field Name:

Producing Formation: n/a

Elevation: Ground:2522 Kelly Bushing: _ 2531

Total Vertical Depth: 4400 pPlygBack Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 225 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 7000 ppm  Fluid volume: 480 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
12/19/2011

Confidential Release Date: 12/18/2013

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 12/21/2011




AR

1070553
Trans Pacific Oil Corporation BRIGGS 'C’ 1-18

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 18 Twp;l'4 S. R.27 [ ]East F ]West County: Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo
Cores Taken [ Ives [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo

. See attached Sheet
List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 225 Common 160 3% cc, 2% gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 19, 2011

Glenna Lowe

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
100 S MAIN STE 200
WICHITA, KS 67202-3735

Re:ACO1
API 15-063-21956-00-00
BRIGGS 'C' 1-18
SE/4 Sec.18-14S-27W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Glenna Lowe
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REMARKS
The Briggs “C" #1-18 was drilled to further develop the Mississippi
and Lansing production to the north. Due to the low structural
position and negative DST results, it was decided to plug and
abandon this well.
Sincerely,
Cristina Goodrich, Geologist
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Anhydrite Sandstone Limestone Shale Carb Sh Cherty LS Chert Dolomite
—
5 | © DRILLING TIME IN
I m MINUTES PER FOOT
o | U Rate of Penetration Decreases SAMPLE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
S | T -
< 1.0 5 10 20
70
80
Anhydrite
aaRaRe 90
ARIRER <J 1988 (+543)
2
3 X
RN ; Qe 2000 —
2
R
RRN § 3
R
RRRRRER 10
12
Q3
é N éé N é
20 :
LA Base/Anhydrite
. 2024 (+507)
40
3400 Daily Penetration
12/01/2011: Spud @ 1:45pm
12/02/2011: Drig @ 725’
10 12/03/2011: Drig @ 2650’
- 12/04/2011: Drig @ 3350’
12/05/2011: Drig @ 3900’
20 12/06/2011: Drig @ 4016’
12/07/2011: Drig @ 4194’
30 12/08/2011: RTD 4400’
1
40
]
3450
60
70
T—
80 1
r
90
|
3500 <
10
20
30
40
(
3550
~,
60
=
70
J
rd
80 ~
90
3600
3
]
10
20 S Gry fxin, dense, Is. Crm, md-hd, fxin Is.
[
1 several pc wht chalk, foss crm-brn Is w/
_|_|_|_|_[ (] vp ppt por.
7 30
l [ l I Lt crm, f-mxin, sucrosic, sli cherty Is, w/ wht
[ ,4’ fsh cht repl., sli chalky, some It grn fxIn dns Is
| : | : | 40 Brn, purple, red shales
[ ~
[ 1 (1 Lt crm, dense, foss & ool Is w/ poor inter
I [ ! [ 1 3650 foss cast and ppt por., no stn
Grn shales
[ —
I T 1
[T
| I | I | 60 Several pc wht-crm, foss, opq, fsh, chert.
T Brn foss fxIn, dense sli cherty s,
[ T 1
[ 1
|_|_|_|_|, 70 Crm, chalky, soft, sli foss and cherty Is, no
T 1 1 vis por., Grn, brn, mottled dense Is w/ brn
7 spks. No vis por.
L [ 1
-|—|—|—|—[- 80 Brn, dense, fxIn, sli cherty Is, w/ poor scat.
1 ppt to foss cast por. Lt crm, foss, dense, Is, no
| stn. Dk grn shales. Few pc wht, fsh, foss, chft.
: | : | : 90 = Few pc wht solft chalk.
[T Ls-crm, dense, fxIn, sli foss. no stn, sli chalky
[ : [ : [ % Dark grn, gry, and red shales
l T l I I 3700 Ls-gry, dense, foss ip, fxIn, few pc. wht fsh
[ 1 opg. cht. NS
[T
[ T 1T I Ls crm foss, fxiIn md-hd, no stn
[ 1 10 —— Grn shale Heebner
# Blk carb. shale
3712 (-1181
20 Ls-mottled crm/brn w/ blk spks, fxin, mostly ( )
dense, foss, chalky ip, NS
T —
Sh-grn, gry, and few red
30 Ls-gry, f-mxIn, mostly dense pyritic ip
40 Ls-crm-off wht, fxIn, sli foss, no vis por., No
stn, few pc fresh wht opg cht.
Lansin
] Cht-crm, opq, foss, fresh, dense 9
T ] 3750 | Ls-crm, microxin, dense
- Sh-lt g 3749 (-1218
| I | I | Ls-crm, fxIn, ool. vp scat. interxin por., ( )
! [ I [ few pc pyrite, some cht AA
60 <
l I l I l =y Ls-It crm, fxin, md-hd, No stn, NS
[ T T
[ 1
[T 1 70 L Ls-crm, fxIn, dense, foss, ool, poor intxin
|1 por, no stn, NS, few pc wht opq sli foss cht
Sh-Turq, rust, red
80 1 Sh-grn, gry, purple
Ls-crm/off wht, fxIn, dense, ool ip, sli scat
pOOr 0OC POr.
90
e
3800 EQ-;nony arn, gry, rust, and red
-AA
10 Sh-AA
T Ls-gry dense, fxn, No Stn < Poor samples
J
l T l T l 20 f, Ls-crm, dense, ool w/ ooc por., dense, No
________ stn.
| [ | | | )| Sh-many grn, gry, and some red Kansas City
[ T 1 30
[T
T ] Ls-crm, fxin, mostly dense-dense, no vis por, 3830 (-1299)
I 1 ! No stn, NS, many pc, wht chalk,
I || I 40 Ls-AA, some pc wht fsh opq sli foss cht
[ 1
:|:::|:::|: 4_- C Sh-grn’ dk gry
[ [ 1
[ 1 3850 Ls-crm,fxin, mostly dense, mottled texture,
Il | Il poor intxIn-vug por ip, some pc wht chalk
[ 1
l I l I l 60 Ls-It crm, fxin, dense, foss ip, brn spks, no stn,
] no odor. Cht-mostly crm, sharp fsh
[T 1 — Sh-It gmn
F=======c (
[ T 1 70
[ Ls-crm, fxIn, mostly dense, foss ip, no stn, no
[ vis por, no odor. Cht AA
[ 1
[ 1
[T 1 80 LS-AA, increase in chalk,
| [ I [ | Sh-few gmn, purple, gry
[ 1
l || || 90 Sh-grn, dk gry, red
1 opq cht AA, Ls-AA, NS
[ T T
[ Sh-grn, gry, and red
-------- 3900 g, gry. and re
ZZZzzzz] Ls-crm, fxIn, dense, no stn. sfill lots of crm
[ 1 opq fsh cht
[ T 1
:::I:::|:: 10 Sh-grn, turqg, red, purple
I l I l Many shales AA
] Ls-crm/brn, fxin, dense, foss, ip, no vis por,
[T 1 2\ no odor, NS
| I 20 Ls-crm-brn, fxin, ool & foss ip, poor intxIn-vug por.
l i l I l some wht chalk & fsh opg crm cht. NSFO
I ] << C Ls-gry dense, fxIn, few pc w/ very poor brn stn, poor
1 intxin por, sli cherty, No odor, NSFO
|| || || 30 A Ls-gry, fxIn, dense, no vis por
1 Ls-crm, mostly dense, f-mxin, few pc bbrn stn, , ,
[T T - NSFO, No odor DST#1: 3930°-3985
:_:_:_:_ :_:_:_ 40 ) 30"_30”_30"_30"
=TT Ls-crm/off wht, fxin, dense, sli chalky, 2nd IF: WEAK-1/8"
I. replip, no odor, no stn, NSFO )
L T ] LS ca@ FF: NO BLOW
I I I I I * Ls-crm, fxIn, mostly dense, uneven dk bn oil stn, REC. 5 DM W/
T 3950 found 1 pc look sat w/oil, poor intxin-vug por, SPTS OIL
[T 1 r PSFO. FO & GB on break, dull fluor., slight odor
1 <« C Sh-grn-brn
C T 1 \1) IFP: 12-14#
[ l | l | 60 Ls-crm/off wht, fxIn, dense, No stn, FFP: 13-15#
[ 1 Sh-gm-gry SIP: 291-242#
[ : [ I| L o Hy d halky i ; HP: 1881-1881#
s-crm, fxIn, mostly dense, chalky ip, no stn
l T l T l 70 Ls-AA, with grn gry shales
[ T 1
I I ! I < % | Ls-off wht/crm, f-mxin, mostly dense-
[T 80 => dense, chalky ip, ool, SSFO, poss slight
| I | I | * odor, FO&GB on break, fair interxin-vug
[ T 1T <« C por.
[ 1 Stark Shale
[T T 90
# Blk carp shale
T 1 ™~y Ls-crm, fxIn, mostly dense, chalky ip, no stn, no vis 3992 (_] 46] )
T [ 4000 por., Ls-gry, fxIn, calcite incl, No stn, no vis por.
[T 1 Ls-brn, dense, no vis por, NS
LS-gry, dense, sli chalky, few pc pyrite
% | Ls-crm, mxIn, mostlty dense, ool & foss, pr-fr interxin-
10 vug por, FS It brn FO& GB on break, poss sli odor DST#2: 3985’-4050’
Is_sh—c”rgr,r:‘xlsr;r;neoksj’rz dense, sli chalky, foss, no stn 30"-60"-30"-30"
M, =S -| B
D IF: WEAK-1"
20 Ls-crm, fxIn, dense, no stn, no vis por, no odor, FF: FEW BUBBLES
Sev. pc wht, fsh, opq, chert REC. 10' DM W/
{2) Sh-waxy dk gry, gm :
Ls-gry, dense, fxIn, blocky, no stn, Ls-crm, fxIn, dense, SPTS OIL
"r"l" 2nd cal. repl, no stn NSFO, NO, few pc fsh shp cht
[T 30 % |Ls-crm, fxIn-mxin, mostly dense, sli chalky, ool&foss IFP: 13-16#
- ~ o severcl e win i ol b i FOBCS onbreck: | FFP: 16-18#
.- < chak. ' SIP: 1121-791#
~1C HP: 1916-1909#
Shale-blk, waxy, carb
DS A 4 Ls-dk gry, mostly dense, shaley, w/ no vis por
Sh-gry soft
Pleasanton
Sh-dk gry
Ls-crm/wht, fxIn, dense, ool&foss ip,
chalky ip, glassy, no vis por, no stn 4060 (-] 529)
Ls-crm, fxIn, mostly dense, foss w/ calcite
cement, no stn, no vis por.
~— Marmaton
-
s‘l Ls-crm, fx[n, mostly dense, partly foss w/ 4080 (_] 549)
smalll fossils, no stn, no odor
I l I l I 4100 No sample caught
[T |
[ T 1
[ ]
:|:|:::_ 10 Sh-grn, dk gry, brn
[ [ 1
[ 1
[T
I l T l T 20 Ls-crm, fxIn, sli chalky, ool, md-soff, no stn
I [ I [ I Ls-brn, micro xIn, partly foss, v.dense, no vis
] J por, no stn, NSFO. still many grn shales
[ ] 30
[ ]
I | | || Ls-gry, fxIn, dense, partly ool&foss, no stn,
NSFO, grn shales AA
[ ] Pz
[ T 1T 40 |
I | I | I <~ Ls, crm, fxIn, f-mxIn, mostly dense, NSFO
[T
L | L
T 415 ™~ Ls-crm-gry, fxIn, v.dense, no stn, increase in
[ : [ | [ wht chalk
—
—-—-—=-z=z==] Sh—bm, ary
[ T T
[T
I : I : I 60 Sh-blk, grn, gry, and red
[ T |
[ | >
| I | I | 70 Ls-crm, fxIn, mostly dense-v.dense, ool ip
T T 1 > w/calcite cement, No vis por. Ls-gry,
[T mostly dense, no vis por. NSFO no odor
[ T T
| [ | [ | 80 Ls-crm/gry/lom, fxin, dense, no vis por, NS
[ ]
[ [ 1
I | I | I a0 Ls-crm/gry, fxIn, v. dense, no vis por, NS
[ 1
[ T 1
I l I l I 4200 Ls-brn, fxIn, v. dense, ool&foss ip, no stn NS
[ T
[T T S
[ T _~
l I l I l 10 % Ls-gry-crm, micro-fxin, v. dense, No stn,
T 1 NSFO, no vis por
[T Sh-gry
[ T 1
| I | I | 20 Ls-gry, fxin, mostly dense, sli chalky, no stn, NS
[ 1
[ 1
T 1 30
"""" s Ls-AA
— Sh-rust & gry
———————— Labette Shale
"""" 40
Sh-blk carb
] 4239 (-1708)
I l I l I Ls-crm, fxIn, dense, mostly ool., w/ 2nd cal repl,
] = v.pr. vis por. found 1 pc v.poor stn, very poor vug-
- T T 1 4250 interxin por, no odor, NSFO Ls-It brn micro xIn, v.
I I dense, partly foss, no vis por, no stn
_l_i_l_ 1 Sh-blk, gry
:F':F':I: 60 ~ Ls-crm/It brn, fxin, dense, foss ip, glassy fexture,
1 no vis por, no odor, no stn
T 1 1 Ls-crm/off wht, f-mxin, fairly friable, chalky ip,
™y v.poor vug&ppt por, FO&GB on break, v.poor
— scat. stn, slight odor, VSSFO Cherokee Sh
# 70 Blk carb shale
| | r: Ls-crm, fxIn, dense, sev. pc wht chk, NSFO, no odor 4269 (_'| 738)
[ T 1
[ [ 80 Ls-crm/It brn, fxin, mostly dense, chalky ip, foss ip,
[ | [ I [ no stn, no odor
[ T
[ [ ] Q0 < Ls-crm/gry, fxIn, dense, some 2nd cal repl.,
[ |
F====— J found few pc w/ dead oil stn, no fluor., poor
interxin por.
| Sh-grn, gry, and blk
[ T 1 4300 LS-AA, some pc still carried poor show of dk brn -
F- blk stn, VPSFO on break, poor interxin por. dull
< fluor. no odor.
10 | Ls-crm/brn, micro-fxin, v.dense, no vis por.
Sh-grn, gry
Ls-crm, fxIn, dense, foss ip, no vis por., no odor or stn.
P Ls-crm, f-mxin, slightly sucrosic, mostly dense sev pc
w/ pr dk brn oil stn., VPSFO on break, printerxin por
20 Ls-crm/gry.fxIn, mostly dense, 2nd cal repl, vp vis
< por. no SE}. thr;brrr:} turg, gry, grn, yellow, purple,
— Few pc shp fsh ¢
30 Sh-various colors AA
Ls-crm/brn, foss, v. dense, no vis por., no stn, no
— odor, NSFO, sfill various colors sh, some pc fsh
] sharp chert Mississippi Dol
<l Dol-crm, f-mxIn, mostly dense, poor-fair vug por, _|
40 I md hd, NSFO, no stn, no odor or fluor — 4338 ('] 807)
iy <J i Dol-crm/brn, mostly dense, tr gilsonite, v.poor vis  _| 4340 Circ
—— por, no stn. NSFO. Sh-yel, grn, rust, blue. Cht-clr |~ 4345 Circ
= glassy, sharp
— 4350 —
—/— — Dol-crm/It brn, fxin, mostly dense, v. poor vug-
- interxin por, NSFO, no stn, odor, or fluor. Sh-AA
7
Ly~ 60
— L Dol-AA w/ tr gilsonite AA. Sh-AA. some pc wht
A chalk, few pc opg wht cht
—/= /A
= 70 increase in wht chalk & wht opg cht. deacrease
A in shales from above. Dol-crm, f-mxin, rounded. sli
: 77 chalky ip, v.poor vis por, no stn
/
[0/ 80 Sh-gm-gry
£ — Dol-crm, fxin, mostly dense, v.poor vug por w. 2nd
AL — calrepl. NS
£ —/A
A 90 —— Sh-gry, grn )
57 A/ Dol-crm, fxin, mostly dense, v.p vis por. NS
A
/AA/ A 4400 T > Dol-AA, Chert-clear, opaque, fresh
TRANS PACIFIC OIL BRIGGS C #1-18
DST#1 3930-3985 L/KC 160'&180' DST #‘l Formation: DST#1 3930-3985 L/KC 160'&180°
Start Test Date: 2011/12/05 Pool: WILDCAT
Final Test Date: 2011/12/06 Job Number: M249
BRIGGS C #1-18
2000 159.6
p=1881.45 p = 1880.58
1600 133.0
Temp =109.71 [
1200 —— S il - 108.4
- i .\‘.
g 7
=] I =
@ 800 - 798 §
i { @
- : 4
ﬁ | R A AN KN AN R N TR 1 @
= o i -
,, j |
o0 ! I."-. 532
D | . 6.6
-400 0.0
18:30  19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 0:00 0:30 1:00 130 200
20111125 1206
30044 Time
TRANS PACIFIC OIL BRIGGS C #1-18
DST#2 3985-4050 L/KC 200'&220" DST #2 Formation: DST#2 3985-4050 LUKC 200'&220'
Start Test Date: 2011/12/06 Pool: WILDCAT
Final Test Date: 2011/12/06 BRIGGS c #1 _1 8 Job Number: M250
2000 1398
p=1916.40 p=1908.72
Temp = 110.15
1600 116.5
----------- B "-“"‘.‘
1200 ai 93.2
% / p=790.99 ‘.".‘ g
© =
2 a00 F ) k : 69.9 %
g i A | H
3 .:' | s
s i | -+
.I'\._fl l.l"
400 .",‘. 466
=13.47 \ ,f'l
0 —"J Ij = 233
p=16.07 p=16.32| p=18.05|
-400 0.0
12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30
2011128
30044 Time




Well: Briggs C 1-18

Anhydrite
B/Anhydrite
Heebner
Lansing
Kansas City
Stark
Pleasanton
Marmaton
Labette
Cherokee Shale
Mississippi
RTD

STR: 18-14S8-27TW

Log Tops:

1989 ( +542) -13"

2023' ( +508)

3714' (-1183) -14'
3752 (-1221) -14'
3832' (-1301) -14'
3994' (-1463) -20
4061' (-1530) -19
4080 (-1549) -20'
4243' (-1712) -16'
4273' (-1742) -17
4340' (-1809) -22

4400' (-1869)

Cty: Gove

State: Kansas



TRANS PACIFIC OIL

DST#1 3930-3985 L/KC 160'&180"
Start Test Date: 2011/12/05

Final Test Date: 2011/12/06

BRIGGS C #1-18

BRIGGS C #1-18

Formation: DST#1 3930-3985 L/KC 160'&180"
Pool: WILDCAT

Job Number: M249

2000

159.6
p = 1881.45 p = 1880.58
1600 133.0
Temp = 109.71
N
1200 — 106.4
o~ s
4‘--"-’
g , S
] ™\ £
o \ 3
7 800 T A 79.8 =
8 ! X 83
o ! N 2
3 ; Moy @
3 s ! \ .
15} ‘|‘ ',' ' m
\ { ‘n
[}
“\ il p =291.17 |‘
400 X { p = 242.46 1 53.2
‘\‘ ! ‘l
N\, | \
\ I [}
o | .‘
NG \|
\ ,’
p=11.88 / l| \.
0 » 26.6
p = 14.03 p=12.88 || p=14.79
-400 0.0
18:30  19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 0:00 0:30 1:00 1:30 2:00
2011/12/5 12/6
30044 Time

C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\BRIGGS C #1-18\BRGGSC1-18DST1\BRGGSC1-18DST1CHT.FKT 06-Dec-11 Ver



DIAMOND
TESTING

General Information

Company Name
Well Name
Unique Well ID
Surface Location

TRANS PACIFIC OIL Job Number
BRIGGS C #1-18 Representative
DST#1 3930-3985 L/KC 160'&180" Well Operator
SEC.18-14S-27W GOVE CO.KS. Report Date

Pressure Survey Report

M249
MIKE COCHRAN

TRANS PACIFIC OIL

2011/12/06

Field WILDCAT Prepared By MIKE COCHRAN

Well Type Vertical Qualified By CRISTINA GOODRICH
Test Unit NO. 1

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL

Formation DST#1 3930-3985 L/KC 160'&180'

Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test

Start Test Date 2011/12/05 Start Test Time 18:50:00

Final Test Date 2011/12/06 Final Test Time 01:40:00
Well Fluid Type 01 Qil

Gauge Name

30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
5' DM 100% MUD W/ A FEW SPOTS OF OIL
5' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD W/ A FEW SPOTS OF OIL

ﬁSj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986 1
C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\BRIGGS C #1-18\BRGGSC1-18DST1\BRGGSC1-18DST L HT.FKT 06-Dec-11



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
Pl HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: BRGGSC1-18DST1

TIME ON: 1850 (12/5)
TiMe o 0140 (12/6)

Company TRANS PACIFIC OIL
Contractor DUKE RIG 4

Lease & Well No. BRIGGS C #1-18

Charge to TRANS PACIFIC OIL

Elevation 2531 KB Formation L/KC 160'&180' Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M249

Date  12/5/2011 Sec. 18 Twp. 14 S Range 27 W County GOVE State KANSAS
Test Approved By CRISTINA GOODRICH Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN

Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 3930 . to 3985t Total Depth 3985 1.
Packer Depth 3925¢  size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft sSize 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3930 . size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3917#  Recorder Number 30044 Cap. 5,000p.s..
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 3982 ¢ Recnrder'Number 13386 Cap. 3,879 P.S.l.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l. .
Mud Type CHEM Viscosity 51 Drill Collar Length Oft. ID. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 8..8 Water Loss 0.6 cc. Weight Pipe Length O# D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 2,300 p.p M. Drill Pipe Length 3903 |D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  SerialNumber  SFTY JT ONLY  1est Tool Length 27 # Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length S5 ft.  Size 4 1/2-FH __in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 172 XH jn. Sjﬁal?:g%hnke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

siow: 15t Open:WSB, BUILT TO 1/8" IN 6 MIN, THEN DIMINISHED UNTIL DEAD @ 18 MIN. (NO BB)

2nd Open:NO BLOW (NO BB)
Recovered 5t of DM 100% MUD W/ A FEW SPOTS OF OIL
Recovered St of TOTAL FLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job B
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD W/ A FEW SPOTS OF OIL Total

AM. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 9:30 P.M. P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 11:30 P.M. P.M. Maximum Temperature 110
IR A P OSLAIG PRGBSI o sasnsnsinss s ey e s S S P S (A) 1881l ps..
Initial FIOW Period...........o.ooveeoveeeeeeeeeoere e, Minutes 30 (B) 12p 5 to(C) 14 ps).
Initial Closed In Period. ..............ooovvveoeoeeeere.. Minutes 30 (p 291lpg)
Final FIow Period............oo... Minutes 30 (g 13p S| to (F) Lps)
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 30 (g 242 p 5.
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 1881 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —



TRANS PACIFIC OIL BRIGGS C #1-18

DST#2 3985-4050 L/KC 200'&220' Formation: DST#2 3985-4050 L/KC 200'&220'
Start Test Date: 2011/12/06 Pool: WILDCAT
Final Test Date: 2011/12/06 B RIGGS C #1 18 Job Number: M250
2000 139.8
p =1916.40 p =1908.72
Temp =110.15
1600 116.5
p =1121.15
1200 * 93.2
2 p = 790.99 £
o 7
2 800 / 69.9 ;D
[ @
T £
3 ;
& +
400 46.6
\
\\
N\ ]
,1 p =13.47 ‘-\’,:’
0 23.3
p =16.07 p=16.32 || p=18.05
-400 0.0
12:30  13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00  19:30
2011/12/6
30044 Time

C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\BRIGGS C #1-18\BRGGSC1-18DST2\BRGGSC1-18DST2CHT.FKT 06-Dec-11 Ver



DIAMOND
TESTI N G Pressure Survey Report

General Information

Company Name TRANS PACIFIC OIL Job Number M250
Well Name BRIGGS C #1-18 Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Unique Well ID DST#2 3985-4050 L/KC 200'&220" Well Operator TRANS PACIFIC OIL
Surface Location SEC.18-14S-27W GOVE CO.KS. Report Date 2011/12/06
Field WILDCAT Prepared By MIKE COCHRAN
Well Type Vertical Qualified By CRISTINA GOODRICH

Test Unit NO. 1

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL

Formation DST#2 3985-4050 L/KC 200'&220'

Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test

Start Test Date 2011/12/06 Start Test Time 12:45:00

Final Test Date 2011/12/06 Final Test Time 19:20:00
Well Fluid Type 01 Qil

Gauge Name 30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
10' DM 100% MUD
10' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ SPOTS OF OIL, SLIGHT ODOR

ﬁSj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986 1
C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\BRIGGS C #1-18\BRGGSC1-18DST2\BRGGSC1-18DST L HT.FKT 06-Dec-11



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: BRGGSC1-18DST?2

Cgmpany TRAN S

TIME ON: 1245

TiME OFF:_1920

Lease & Well No. BRIGGS C #1-18

Contractor DUKE RIG 4

Charge to TRANS PACIFIC OIL

Elevation 2531 KB Formation L/KC 200'&220' Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M250
Date  12/6/2011 Sec. 18 Twp. 14 S Range 27 W County GOVE State KANSAS
Test Approved By CRISTINA GOODRICH Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 3985 ft. to 4050 Total Depth 4050 ¢,
Packer Depth 3980 size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft sSize 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3985 . size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3972  Recorder Number 30044 Cap. 5,000p.s..
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4047 ¢ Recnrder'Number 13386 Cap. 3,879 P.S.l.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l. .
Mud Type CHEM Viscosity 56 Drill Collar Length Oft. ID. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.1 Water Loss 0.6 cc. Weight Pipe Length O# D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 3,000 p.p M. Drill Pipe Length 3958+ D 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  SerialNumber  SFTY JT ONLY  1est Tool Length 27 # Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 65 ft. size 4 1/2-FH __in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 112 XH 5. Sjﬁal?:g%hnke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in
aiow. 15t Open:VWSB, INC. TO 1" IN 30 MIN (NO BB) '

2nd Open: A FEW BUBBLES ON TOOL OPEN THEN NO BLOW (NO BB)
Recovered 10 ft, of DM 100% MUD
Recovered 10 4 of TOTAL FLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ SPOTS OF OIL, SLIGHT ODOR Total

AM. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 2:30 P.M. P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 5:00 P.M. P.M.  Maximum Temperature 110
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 1916 ps.I.
Initial FIOW Period...........o.ooveeoveeeeeeeeeoere e, Minutes 30 (B) 13ps.i to(C) 16 p s,
Initial Closed I Period.................oeooroooeeee.. Minutes 60  (p 1121pg)
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 30 (g 16 p S I. to (F) 18pg)
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 30 (g /91 ps)
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 1909 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 042378

Federal Tax [,D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3l

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 et e L 45
= I~
K RS TWI“ RANGE _ CALLED OUT ONLOCATION  [JOB START NIt
D!\'_[E// fwf] y | /Z7l> ‘ I fé'/)""““ Y Pea
— COUNTY STA
LEASE I aega £ IWELL S / —’/‘a/ LOCATION 72 é,, fedls i, /"é/,ymuﬁ{( o) 2:.)
OLD Ofyﬁéi‘v' ircle one) /iue::?L "/‘f ,{5&)‘?77 West ot
u -
. s
CONTRACTOR D#@& 2, < & OWNER jrw—ny ﬁaq Lie o / = i
TYPE OF JOB Jtrface
HOLE SIZE YRS T &3 CEMENT 15G 4
CASING 8JZE B/ DEPTH  Zzs AMQQN/E}RD&RED /553!94(3 Qﬂ?z’f
TUBING SIZE DEPTH o, T EI-| y
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH e
PRES. MAX MINIMUM common___ 159 _@_1GZ5 ZH37
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POQZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. Vi al GEL 3 @ zl25 (3,75
PERFS. CHLORIDE __ 4 . @ _$Pzo iohy
DISPLACEMENT ASC @
EQUIPNMENT @ _
" @
e o @
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Corea A4
o e —~ 7 @
# /%‘ HELPER Shgge & @
BULK TRICK / ) @
i_{(ﬁ? o DRIVER _ [Xeewr [0 /. Toceh £ gy el
BULKTRUCK 7 ' & -
i LRveL - HANDLING__1£%42.25 @ 345.60
MILEAGE _1 5% “£0 w»  (( Be9
~ REMARKS: TOTAL Yeil E
/ p«‘ ey e reol oy lerfomt
Ka oo LL — Feal ep iy SERVICE
// & ’y’ clogs o 25%co Ao vr/
Sl S010u, — Felesze Pleeo DEPTH OF JOB
Yoo ploce oo 2. f3/v Th) u?’rm» PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ uzg
SeTes = Sl EXTRA FOOTAGE
g @}'{/}9 ot <k Corcsy «,;7‘& MILEAGE Heaug wenele o io2x7 700
bt e 5 - MANIFOLD -
o/ e Lake Uslveler oo @ 4 Hee
BEr en @ z925
eI )
CHARGE TO: fmrmf;ﬂf?c—'ﬂr o/f @7"/ ‘
IR TOTAL
STREET e
CITY - STATE ZIP = S—
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
7 ez
___mgeig’a( AL @_94 9y
M.%. @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) (o assist owner or
contractor 10 do work as is listed. The above work was
TOTAL

done Lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. T have read and understand the "GEN‘ERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME;{;\?&[’T UL&&/&E

SIGNATURE %jﬁ ? M\
‘?1")& g‘“—-:.__,

SALES TAX (If Any) T
TOTAL CHARGE';_(” A4
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

afp 225 &2

5

76% + 1O



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035135

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO P.O.BOX 3l SERVICE POINT

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 [e<7 L
ri? £ |sEC. L o |TWE L IRANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |1QB START 5013 EINIST
Zdad A7 [ l/,? FCdte| G| S

» T ” B s MTe S‘TA’I‘
LLAS{??; i w( 1L u/f Locanion Gove & &, S8 jed ; ){Q 5" .\)_’f' e e, /4_/ -
OLD O@?m]c one) - calm}%

CONTRACTOR ﬂu /fe & OWNER 5 esna
TYPEOEJOB &7 % )
HOLESIZE 2 7y TD, 775 CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED ,,?dﬁ sl LG50 C/Zﬁ e/
TUBING SIZE ) DEPTH Ver & S0 s
DRILL PIPE & Vo DEPTH A CSd 7
TOOL, DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM . COMMON VP o VS A Wk
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX SAA @ 550 9740
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. - GEL o TEI@ RS ST TS
PERFS, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 7 ¥ F§ ASC @
FOUIPVIENT & @
EQUIPMENT e Free T AR
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Z & e ——— g
w3/ HELPER 2 poee. ~
BULK TRUCK , o
¢ &T DRIVER 7 v /<y~ a
BULK TRUCK ' ’ "~
¥ RIIVER i HANDLING 224 ¥ 5&7 @ 2 2.5 UFJ 3¢
MILEAGE £ % St ter sl AP0 o
REMARKS: TOTAL Y483 &
X RS2 £ a5 A ace!
L [OI5ey o SO0 SERVICE
e YO sls S 2757
e XSO sEe ge faymL Jrerle caidz_etocdl%spTh OF 10B Ao’
T PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PHI0. S
e < ray o be wzocc\ 33 sy EXTRA FOOTAGE @
A MILEAGE __ SO @7 oo BSado
%ﬁr‘”’ Otl;‘:‘?f'gf’ ag- @ ‘5/( aE _FaE T&
) RECEIVED o
CHARGETO. (772412 focl Fx DEC 19w S Faa.as
i A AN , T
STREET - TOTAL 22
CITY STATE ZIP BY

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

SA.ae

y/[zawﬂ"ﬁw/ﬂw ’:7!'“"1-/) llll B

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested Lo rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) Lo assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was §
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TotaL 2. €T
contractor. [ have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (IF Any)

{\ TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME / - DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE ?AQ‘ L.l-Qu,«Qc-\

L \Hﬁ

ERONONONE)
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 9408
	oname: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
	oaddr1: 100 S MAIN STE 200
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3735
	ocontact: Glenna Lowe
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 262-3596
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Beth A. Isern
	purchaser: n/a
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: DH
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 12/08/2011
	tdate: 12/08/2011
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	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
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	dualcompletion: Off
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	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
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	ta: Off
	API: 15-063-21956-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: S2
	Subdivision2: N2
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 18
	Township: 14
	Range: 27
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1650
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1320
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Gove
	lname: BRIGGS 'C'
	wellnumber: 1-18
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: n/a
	ElevationGL: 2522
	ElevationKB: 2531
	td: 4400
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 225
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 7000
	fluid: 480
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
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	frange: 
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	sig_date: 
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	Date Approved: 12/21/2011
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	Samples: Yes
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	sample: Off
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	top4: 
	datum4: 
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	top5: 
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	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 225
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 160
	additive1: 3% cc, 2% gel
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
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	p3: Off
	p4: Off
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	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
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	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
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